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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeals of
Hearing Examiner File No.:
SEATTLE HISTORIC WATERFRONT W-16-006

ASSOCIATION
MOTION TO DISMISS
Petitioner,

In re the Adequacy of the Seattle
Department of Transportation/Office of the
Waterfront Final Environmental Impact
Statement (FEIS) for the Alaskan Way,
Promenade and Overlook Walk (AWPOW)
Project

Pursuant to HER 2.16 and 3.02(b), Seattle Historic Waterfront Association hereby moves

for voluntary dismissal of this appeal on the ground that it has been fully settled.

DATED this 16th day of March, 2017.
MILLER NASH GRAHAM & DUNN LLP

/s/Elaine L. Spencer

Elaine L. Spencer

WSBA No. 6963
elaine.spencer@millernash.com
Madeline Engel

WSBA No. 43884
madeline.engel@millernash.com
Attorneys for Petitioners Seattle Historic
Waterfront Association
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Certificate of Service

I, Donna Cauthorn, certify that on this day true copies of the foregoing were served on

the following parties as indicated below:
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Tiffany Ku M Hand Delivery
Seattle Office of the Hearing Examiner O U.S. Mail
Email: Tiffany.Ku@seattle.gov O Facsimile
COPY TIFFANY KU ON ALL SERVICE M E-mail
EMAILS TO PARTIES
Erin E. Ferguson O Hand Delivery
Assistant City Attorney l U.S. Malil
Seattle City Attorney’s Office O Facsimile
702 5™ Avenue, Suite 2050 M  E-mail
Email: erin.ferguson@seattle.gov

Alicia.reise@seattle.gov
Attorneys for Respondent The City of Seattle,
through its Department of Transportation
Cheryl Carlson O Hand Delivery
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney O U.S. Mail
King County Prosecuting Attorney O Facsimile
Civil Division M E-mail

W400 King County Courthouse

516 3" Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

Email: Cheryl.carlson@kingcounty.gov
Maggie.Flickinger@kingcounty.gov

Attorneys for King County
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Deborah L. Cade

Assistant Attorney General

Attorney General of Washington

Transportation & Public Construction Division

7141 Cleanwater Drive SW

PO Box 40113

Olympia, WA 98504-0113

Email: deborahc@atg.wa.gov
MelissaE1l@atg.wa.gov
Danielleo@atg.wa.gov
tpcef@atg.wa.gov

NOOO

Attorneys for Washington State Department of
Transportation

Hand Delivery
U.S. Malil
Facsimile
E-mail

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 16th day of March, 2017.

/s/Donna Cauthorn

Donna Cauthorn
Legal Assistant

4844-7208-0965.1
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